



RAK Ceramics (Bangladesh) Limited

RAK Tower (7th & 9th Floor), Plot 1/A Jasimuddin Avenue, Sector -3, Uttara, Dhaka-1230. Phone: 58957393, 58952303, web: www.rakcerambd.com

Un-audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the period ended 30 September 2015

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 September 2015

	30 Sep 2015 Taka	31 Dec 2014 Taka
Assets		
Property, plant and equipment	2,160,599,266	2,013,734,249
Equity-accounted investees	7,964,497	27,987,349
Intangible assets	3,379,525	4,815,453
Capital work-in-progress	1,421,450,568	289,116,566
Loan to associates	-	18,193,968
Total non-current assets	3,593,393,856	2,353,847,585
Inventories	2,262,439,960	1,835,354,727
Trade and other receivables	554,824,644	580,719,781
Loan to disposed subsidiary and associates	230,599,661	40,661,640
Advance, deposit and prepayments	386,685,699	367,057,405
Advance income tax	2,150,084,551	2,013,796,131
Cash and cash equivalents	1,138,403,602	1,473,926,142
Assets held for sale	-	811,614,330
Total current assets	6,723,038,117	7,123,310,156
Total assets	10,316,431,973	9,476,977,741
Equity		
Share capital	3,368,506,110	3,368,506,110
Share premium	1,473,647,979	1,473,647,979
Retained earnings	835,392,206	1,077,275,395
Equity attributable to equity holders of the company	5,677,546,295	5,919,429,484
Non-controlling interests	124,067,224	(58,949,789)
Total equity	5,801,613,519	5,860,479,695
Liabilities		
Borrowings	268,485,733	-
Deferred tax liability	69,882,018	78,418,185
Total non-current liabilities	338,367,751	78,418,185
Employees benefits payable	18,824,588	71,171,343
Borrowings	966,379,259	323,755,163
Trade and other payables	549,653,788	355,096,186
Accrued expenses	158,614,358	190,505,273
Provision for income tax	2,482,978,710	2,182,344,567
Liabilities held for sale	-	415,207,329
Total current liabilities	4,176,450,703	3,538,079,861
Total liabilities	4,514,818,454	3,616,498,046
Total equity and liabilities	10,316,431,973	9,476,977,741

Consolidated profit or loss and other comprehensive Income for the period ended 30 September 2015

	Jan to Sep 15 Taka	Jan to Sep 14 Taka	July to Sep 15 Taka	July to Sep 14 Taka
Sales	3,639,735,682	4,165,254,697	1,117,872,989	1,281,496,576
Cost of sales	(2,072,287,081)	(2,468,360,094)	(646,519,634)	(762,731,846)
Gross profit	1,567,448,601	1,696,894,603	471,353,355	518,764,730
Other income	622,953,060	8,322,644	600,000	2,970,883
Administrative expenses	(788,348,010)	(224,770,106)	(61,167,947)	(72,590,529)
Marketing and selling expenses	(500,932,320)	(781,908,283)	(134,710,516)	(249,134,694)
	(666,327,270)	(998,355,745)	(195,278,463)	(318,754,340)
Profit from operating activities	901,121,331	698,538,858	276,074,892	200,010,390
Finance income	73,644,375	99,835,553	13,534,008	34,176,534
Finance expenses	(8,175,228)	(32,697,910)	(2,022,514)	(10,968,241)
Net finance income	65,469,147	67,137,643	11,511,494	23,208,293
Share of profit/(loss) of equity-accounted investees	(21,007,270)	(24,262,795)	(9,844,309)	(10,074,216)
Profit before contribution to Worker's Profit Participation and Welfare Fund	945,583,208	741,413,706	277,742,077	213,144,467
Contribution to Worker's Profit Participation and welfare Fund	(20,911,810)	(41,593,151)	(5,131,943)	(11,623,373)
Profit before income tax	924,671,398	699,820,555	272,610,134	201,521,094
Income tax expense	(300,634,143)	(304,198,629)	(80,473,358)	(68,471,347)
Current tax	8,536,167	(15,369,195)	(2,029,458)	(15,369,195)
Deferred tax	(292,097,976)	(319,567,824)	(82,502,816)	(83,840,542)
Profit for the period	632,573,422	380,252,731	190,107,318	117,680,552
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the period	632,573,422	380,252,731	190,107,318	117,680,552
Profit attributable to:				
Equity holders of the company	600,243,614	424,848,927	178,639,387	127,058,120
Non-controlling interests	32,329,808	(44,596,196)	11,467,931	(9,377,568)
Profit after tax for the period	632,573,422	380,252,731	190,107,318	117,680,552
Basic earnings per share (Per value TK 10)	1.78	1.26	0.53	0.38


Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity for the period ended 30 September 2015

	Attributable to owners of the Company				Non-controlling interests Taka	Total equity Taka
	Share capital Taka	Share Premium Taka	Retained earnings Taka	Total Taka		
Balance as at 01 January 2014	3,062,278,290	1,473,647,979	1,280,045,607	5,815,971,876	26,333,826	5,842,305,702
Total comprehensive income for 30 Sep 2014	-	-	424,848,927	424,848,927	(44,596,196)	380,252,731
Profit/(loss) for the period	-	-	424,848,927	424,848,927	(44,596,196)	380,252,731
Share money deposit	-	-	-	-	15,888,273	15,888,273
Transactions with the shareholders	-	-	(459,341,744)	(459,341,744)	(26,445,000)	(485,786,744)
Cash dividend (2013)	306,227,830	-	(306,227,830)	-	-	-
Stock dividend (2013)	3,368,506,110	1,473,647,979	939,324,070	5,781,478,159	(28,819,097)	5,752,659,062
Balance as at 30 September 2014	3,368,506,110	1,473,647,979	1,077,275,395	5,919,429,484	(58,949,789)	5,860,479,695
Balance as at 01 January 2015	3,368,506,110	1,473,647,979	1,077,275,395	5,919,429,484	(58,949,789)	5,860,479,695
Total comprehensive income for 30 Sep 2015	-	-	600,243,614	600,243,614	32,329,808	632,573,422
Profit/(loss) for the period	-	-	600,243,614	600,243,614	32,329,808	632,573,422
Prior year adjustment	-	-	(275)	(275)	(499,725)	(500,000)
Elimination on disposal of subsidiary	-	-	-	-	195,261,930	195,261,930
Transactions with the shareholders	-	-	(842,126,528)	(842,126,528)	(44,075,000)	(886,201,528)
Cash dividend (2014)	-	-	(842,126,528)	(842,126,528)	(44,075,000)	(886,201,528)
Balance as at 30 September 2015	3,368,506,110	1,473,647,979	835,392,206	5,677,546,295	124,067,224	5,801,613,519

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the period ended 30 September 2015

	30 Sep 2015 Taka	30 Sep 2014 Taka
Cash flows from operating activities		
Cash receipts from customers	3,638,137,763	4,103,376,257
Cash payments to suppliers and employees	(2,896,729,634)	(3,184,725,129)
Cash generated from operating activities	741,408,129	918,651,128
Interest received from bank deposit	5,512,500	1,834,159
Income tax paid	(136,288,420)	(393,200,073)
Net cash (used in)/from operating activities	610,632,209	527,285,214
Cash flows from investing activities		
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment	(1,471,882,755)	(108,396,481)
Sale of property, plant and equipment	-	2,254,489
Loan realized from associates	74,271,947	26,761,941
Disposal proceeds of subsidiaries and associate	368,257,060	-
Interest received from FDR	56,765,395	88,888,043
Intangible assets	(332,704)	(1,563,431)
Adjustment related to non-controlling interest	(44,075,000)	(10,556,727)
Dividend received	350,000	350,000
Net cash (used in)/from investing activities	(1,016,646,057)	(2,262,166)
Cash flows from financing activities		
Finance charges	(5,141,848)	(32,697,910)
Avail/(repayment) of term loan	268,485,733	(692,669)
Avail/(repayment) of short-term loan	642,624,096	(36,695,632)
Dividend paid	(836,554,133)	(456,692,528)
Unclaimed share application refund	(518,400)	(192,000)
Net cash (used in)/from financing activities	68,895,448	(526,970,739)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	(337,118,400)	(1,947,691)
Cash and cash equivalents as at 01 January	1,475,522,002	1,493,885,366
Cash and cash equivalents as at 30 September	1,138,403,602	1,491,937,675

The detail of the published quarterly un-audited Consolidated Financial Statements is available in the website of the Company. The address of the website is www.rakcerambd.com



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার
কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিস
খামারবাড়ি, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা-১২১৫

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

স্মারক নং ১২.০৫.০০০০.০১২.৩৩.০০৪.১৫- ২০ ৮-৫ তারিখ: ১২/১০/২০১৫

১। মন্ত্রণালয়	কৃষি মন্ত্রণালয়
২। অফিসের নাম	কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিস, খামারবাড়ি, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা-১২১৫
৩। কাজের নাম	আধুনিক মুদ্রণযন্ত্র ক্রয়ের মাধ্যমে কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিসের প্রেস শক্তিশালীকরণ শীর্ষক কর্মসূচির আওতায় চার কালার অফসেট প্রিন্টিং মেশিন সরবরাহ ও স্থাপন।
৪। দরপত্র পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র।
৫। বাজেট এবং অর্ধের উৎস	জিওবি, আধুনিক মুদ্রণযন্ত্র ক্রয়ের মাধ্যমে কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিসের প্রেস শক্তিশালীকরণ শীর্ষক কর্মসূচি
৬। দরপত্র সিডিউলের প্রাপ্তি স্থান	ক) প্রধান তথ্য অফিসার, কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিস, কক্ষ নং এফ-২০১, খামারবাড়ি (১ম ভবন ২য় তলা), ঢাকা-১২১৫ (অফিস সময়) এর অনুমোদনক্রমে বিক্রয় ব্যবস্থাপক, কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিস, খামারবাড়ি, ঢাকা। খ) বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের দপ্তর, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা (সকাল ১১-০০টা হতে বিকাল ৩-০০টা পর্যন্ত)। দরপত্রদাতাকে তার প্রতিষ্ঠানের পোটারহেড প্যাডে পরিচালক, কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিস বরাবরে আবেদন করতে হবে এবং সাথে সংশ্লিষ্ট মেশিন প্রস্তুতকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের স্থানীয় এজেন্ট/ডিলার অথবা এজেন্ট/ডিলার এর নিকট থেকে অথরাইজেশন এর প্রমাণপত্র আবেদনের সাথে অবশ্যই সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।
৭। প্রকৃত প্রতিষ্ঠান/সরবরাহকারী/ঠিকাদানের যোগ্যতা	হাল নাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন-হাল নাগাদ আয়কর সনদ, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সী সনদ, টার্ন ওভার, আমদানী-রফতানী সার্টিফিকেট, আই এস ও সার্টিফিকেট, অডিট রিপোর্ট ও লিকুইড এসেট সহ অনুরূপ কাজের অভিজ্ঞতার প্রমাণপত্র অবশ্যই দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে। শুধুমাত্র সংশ্লিষ্ট মেশিন প্রস্তুতকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের স্থানীয় এজেন্ট/ডিলার অথবা স্থানীয় এজেন্ট/ডিলার এর নিকট থেকে অথরাইজেশন নিয়ে অভিজ্ঞতা সম্পন্ন প্রতিষ্ঠানও দরপত্র দাখিল করতে পারবেন। এ ক্ষেত্রে সংশ্লিষ্ট মেশিন প্রস্তুতকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের স্থানীয় এজেন্ট/ডিলারগণ কেবল একটিমাত্র প্রতিষ্ঠানকেই অথরাইজেশন দিতে পারবেন। এসব শর্তাদি ছাড়াও দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত অন্যান্য শর্তাদি যথাযথ অনুসরণ করে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। অসম্পূর্ণ দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।
৮। দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান	বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের দপ্তর, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা এবং পরিচালকের দপ্তর, কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিস, খামারবাড়ি, (১ম ভবন ২য় তলা), ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা-১২১৫ এ রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাজ্রে।
৯। দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	১৯-১১-২০১৫ (৬ নং ক্রমিক বর্ণিত সময়)
১০। দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২৪-১১-২০১৫, দুপুর ১২ টা পর্যন্ত
১১। দরপত্র বাজ্র এবং খাম খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২৪-১১-২০১৫ (বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের দপ্তরে বাজ্র খোলা হবে দুপুর ১২-১৫ মিনিটে, পরিচালকের দপ্তরে বাজ্র ও সকল খাম খোলা হবে বেলা ০২-০০ টায়)
১২। কাজ/সরবরাহ সম্পাদনের সময়	কার্যকাল বর্ণিত সময়

১৩। মালামাল এবং আনুষ্ঠানিক কার্যাদির বর্ণনা:	লট নং	কাজের নাম	স্থান	পরিমাণ	দরপত্র দাখিলের মূল্য	দরপত্রের জামানত	কার্যাদি সম্পাদনের সময়
আধুনিক মুদ্রণযন্ত্র ক্রয়ের মাধ্যমে কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিসের প্রেস শক্তিশালীকরণ শীর্ষক কর্মসূচির আওতায় চার কালার অফসেট প্রিন্টিং মেশিন সরবরাহ ও স্থাপন।	১	প্রিন্টিং মেশিন	ঢাকা	১	৩,০০০/-	২৫,০০,০০০/-	৩১ মে, ২০১৬ পর্যন্ত
	২	স্থাপন	ঢাকা	১	৩,০০০/-	২৫,০০,০০০/-	৩১ মে, ২০১৬ পর্যন্ত

১৪। প্রকৃতির এনটিটির বিবরণ:


ক) নাম: মিজানুর রহমান
খ) পদবী: পরিচালক
গ) ঠিকানা: কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিস, খামারবাড়ি, ফার্মগেট, ঢাকা-১২১৫
ঘ) টেলিফোন নং: ৯১১২২৬০
ঙ) ওয়েবসাইট: www.ais.gov.bd
চ) ই-মেইল নং: dirais@ais.gov.bd
ছ) ফ্যাক্স নং: ৯১১৬৭৬৮

১৫। বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

- কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন এবং সর্বনিম্ন দর গ্রহণে বাধ্য পারেন।
- সকল ক্ষেত্রে পিপি আর-২০০৮ এবং এর সংশোধিত পরিপত্র ২০০৯ যথাযথ অনুসরণ করা হবে।
- চলতি ২০১৫-১৬ অর্থ বছরে অর্থ বরাদ্দ প্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হবে এবং সে অনুযায়ী বিল পরিশোধ করা হবে।

দরপত্রদাতা বা তাদের মনোনীত প্রতিনিধি দরপত্র বাজ্র ও দরপত্রের খাম খোলার সময় উপস্থিত থাকতে পারবেন।

(মিজানুর রহমান)
পরিচালক
কৃষি তথ্য সার্ভিস



BANGLADESH GAS FIELDS CO. LTD.

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

INTERNATIONAL RE-TENDER NOTICE

বিশুদ্ধ ও স্বাধীন নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার।

1. Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral Resources Division
2. Procuring Entity	Bangladesh Gas Fields Co. Ltd. (BGFL), A Company of Petrobangla
3. Procuring Entity District	Brahmanbaria
4. Invitation Reference No.	Tender No. 1 Tender No. 2
5. Invitation for	Tender No. 1 Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Electronic Pressure & Temperature Memory Gauge for pressure & temperature surveys of gas well with Accessories, Computer, Tools and Spares including 3 days on-site training. Tender No. 2 Procurement of Sealant under Group-A and Battery (Lead Acid Type) under Group-B
6. Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)
7. Budget & Source of Fund	Own Resources of BGFL
8. Tender Selling Schedule	a) Date & Time Tender No. 1 from October 25, 2015 to November 23, 2015 Tender No. 2 from October 27, 2015 to November 24, 2015 b) Place BGFL's Liaison office at Petrocentre (14 th Floor), 3 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka. c) Price of Tender Document Tender documents will be sold on payment of Tender No. 1# BDT. 1,500.00 (Non-refundable) Tender No. 2# BDT. 1,000.00 (Non-refundable)
9. Tender Receiving and Opening	Time & Date of Tender Receiving Tender No. 1 i) Up to November 23, 2015- During office hour ii) On November 24, 2015- Up to 1100 hrs (BST) Tender No. 2 i) Up to November 24, 2015- During office hour ii) On November 25, 2015- Up to 1100 hrs (BST) Time and Date of Tender Opening Tender No. 1 On November 24, 2015 at 1115 hrs (BST) Tender No. 2 On November 25, 2015 at 1115 hrs (BST) Place (Tender No. 1 & 2) BGFL's Liaison office at Petrocentre (14 th Floor), 3 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka. If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances the same will be received/ opened on the next working day at the same time and same place.
10. Eligibility of Tenderer (Tender No. 1 & 2)	Reputed firms and suppliers from all countries except Israel with international experience : (a) Overall 07 years experience (b) Minimum 05 years experience in supplying similar materials to other than the Tenderer's own country.
11. Description of Goods	Tender No. 1 Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Electronic Pressure & Temperature Memory Gauge for pressure surveys of gas well with Accessories, Computer, Tools and Spares including 3 days on-site training. Tender No. 2 Group-A: Sealant Group-B: Battery (Lead Acid Type)
12. Tender Security Amount	Tender No. 1 # BDT. 2,75,000.00 or USD 3,400.00 Tender No. 2 # Group-A: BDT. 6,000.00 or USD 80.00 Group-B: BDT. 14,500.00 or USD 190.00